FPICN - Miami

Education Activities - Summary
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County

Total Re-
imbursable

(None)
ALACHUA
ARAPAHOE
BROWARD
COLLIER
HILLSBOROUGH
LAKE

LEE
MIAMI-DADE
MONROE
NEW YORK
PALM BEACH
PUTNAM

Total

2

1

1
263

11

11

378

683

420

Volunteer

Programs

0

0

10

Health Fair /
Special Event

1

0

34

11

221

1 0 0 0 0 165 165
0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000
1 0 0 0 0 20 20
2 32 359 4077 528 11680 16644
3 2 0 225 25 2870 3120
1 0 0 0 0 25 25
0 0 0 0 0 3000 3000
0 3 0 220 0 2381 2601
62 51 51 3023 1800 53618 58492
3 0 0 0 0 355 355
0 0 0 0 0 1000 1000
0 9 25 135 620 5702 6482
0 1 0 0 0 100 100
73 98 435 7680 2973 81916 93004

Publicity/
Media ltems

0

1

20

37
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Program Activities

# %
Public Programs (Total) 420
In County 151 35.95
Out of County 269 64.05
# %
Health Fair/Special Events (Total) 221
In County 161 72.85
Out of County 60 27.15
# %
Professional Programs (Total) 73
In County @ Host HCF 0 0.00
In County 62 84.93
Out of County 11 15.07
# %
Fulfilled (Total) 797
Fulfilled 235 29.49
Fulfilled with Loaner Materials 0 0.00
Fulfilled with Printed Info Only 98 12.30
Fulfilled with Train the Trainer 464 58.22
# % (of 797 Total Activities)
Cancelled (Total) 0
Cancelled 0 0.00
# % (of 797 Total Activities)
Unable to Fulfill (Total) 0
Unable to Fulfill 0 0.00
Unable to fulfill - no staff available 0 0.00
Unable to fulfill - scheduling conflict 0 0.00
Unable to fulfill - travel logistics 0 0.00
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Materials Distributed

# %
In County - direct request 18049 35.00
Out of County - direct request 33523 65.00

# %
In County - distributed at programs 96103 54.83
Out of County - distributed at programs 79169 45.17

Media Public Relations Activities
County Regional Statewide Nationwide Total

Media Events - Radio 0 0 0 3 3
Media Events - TV 1 3 0 2 6
Media Events - Print 0 6 1 2 9
Community Contacts 37
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