FPICN - Miami

Education Activities - Summary

01/01/2007 through 12/31/2007

Printed 01/24/2008 12:43:00 PM

County	<u>Total Re-</u> <u>imbursable</u>	Public Programs	Volunteer Programs	Health Fair / Special Event	Professional Programs	Fulfilled w/ Materials	Kinder- garten	Elementary School	Jr./Sr. High School	<u>Other</u>	<u>Total</u> <u>Participants</u>	Publicity/ Media Items	Comm. Contacts
(None)	2	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	165	165	0	0
ALACHUA	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1000	1000	1	0
ARAPAHOE	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	20	20	0	0
BROWARD	263	256	0	34	2	32	359	4077	528	11680	16644	1	1
COLLIER	11	1	0	9	3	2	0	225	25	2870	3120	0	0
HILLSBOROUGH	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	25	25	0	0
LAKE	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3000	3000	3	0
LEE	11	7	0	3	0	3	0	220	0	2381	2601	0	4
MIAMI-DADE	378	151	10	161	62	51	51	3023	1800	53618	58492	14	30
MONROE	5	0	0	2	3	0	0	0	0	355	355	0	0
NEW YORK	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1000	1000	1	0
PALM BEACH	6	4	0	11	0	9	25	135	620	5702	6482	0	2
PUTNAM	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	100	100	0	0
Total	683	420	10	221	73	98	435	7680	2973	81916	93004	20	37

Program Activities

	#	%
Public Programs (Total)	420	
In County	151	35.95
Out of County	269	64.05

	#	%
Health Fair/Special Events (Total)	221	
In County	161	72.85
Out of County	60	27.15

	#	%
Professional Programs (Total)	73	
In County @ Host HCF	0	0.00
In County	62	84.93
Out of County	11	15.07

	#	%
Fulfilled (Total)	797	
Fulfilled	235	29.49
Fulfilled with Loaner Materials	0	0.00
Fulfilled with Printed Info Only	98	12.30
Fulfilled with Train the Trainer	464	58.22

	#	% (of 797 Total Activities)
Cancelled (Total)	0	
Cancelled	0	0.00

	#	% (of 797 Total Activities)
Unable to Fulfill (Total)	0	
Unable to Fulfill	0	0.00
Unable to fulfill - no staff available	0	0.00
Unable to fulfill - scheduling conflict	0	0.00
Unable to fulfill - travel logistics	0	0.00

Materials Distributed

	#	%
In County - direct request	18049	35.00
Out of County - direct request	33523	65.00

	#	%
In County - distributed at programs	96103	54.83
Out of County - distributed at programs	79169	45.17

Media Public Relations Activities

	County	Regional	Statewide	Nationwide	Total
Media Events - Radio	0	0	0	3	3
Media Events - TV	1	3	0	2	6
Media Events - Print	0	6	1	2	9
Community Contacts					37